DHB research governance contacts

	District Health Board
	Research office email 
(for use in Online Forms)
	Main phone contact 
	Other contact details

	Auckland DHB
	ResearchOffice@adhb.govt.nz 
	09 307 4949 
ext 23854
	Mary-Anne Woodnorth

Manager, Research
Tel: 09 307 4949 ext 23854

MWoodnorth@adhb.sgovt.nz 
Other email contacts:

tsato@adhb.govt.nz   
ehanlon@adhb.govt.nz
mrighton@adhb.govt.nz 

	Bay of Plenty DHB

	research@bopdhb.govt.nz 


	07 579 8797

	Charlie Stratton 

Charlie.Stratton@bopdhb.govt.nz   
Clinical Research Development Manager

Cell: 027 546 6129

Tel: 07 579 8797

Other email contacts: 

Associate Prof Peter Gilling 

Peter.Gilling@bopdhb.govt.nz 


	Canterbury DHB
	cdhb.researchoffice@otago.ac.nz 
	03 364 3630
	Email address for the office and checked most frequently by all staff: Cdhb.researchoffice@otago.ac.nz    

Tammy Wakelin

Research Administrator

Tel:03 3641513

Cdhb.researchoffice@otago.ac.nz
Emily Oughton

Research Advisor

Tel 03 364 1513 

Emily.oughton@otago.ac.nz 
Judith Candy
Research Advisor

Tel 03 364 1513

Judith.Candy@otago.ac.nz 
 

	Capital and Coast DHB
	RES-Research@ccdhb.org.nz 
	04 918 5117
	Marina Dzhelali

Research Office Manager
Marina.Dzhelali@ccdhb.org.nz 

	Counties-Manukau DHB
	ResearchOffice@middlemore.co.nz 
	09 2760279
	 Angela Benett

Research Coordinator

Counties Manukau Health

DDI: 021 574928

ResearchOffice@middlemore.co.nz



	Hawke’s Bay DHB
	 clinicaltrials@hbdhb.govt.nz 

(clinical trials only)

 
reserach@hbdhb.govt.nz 
(all other research)
	06 878 8109
	Diana Schmid

Research Co-ordinator (Clinical Trials)
Diana.Schmid@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz
 
Tel:   +64 6 8788109

Cell:  +64 21 244 2225

Sally Houliston (for research other than trials)

Nurse Consultant
Sally.Houliston@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz 
Tel: 06 878 1619 ext: 4505 

Cell: 027 4535271

	Hutt Valley DHB
	research@huttvalleydhb.org.nz 

	04 918 5117
	Marina Dzhelali

Research Office Manager

Marina.Dzhelali@ccdhb.org.nz   


	Lakes DHB
	 Kristina.maconaghie@lakesdhb.govt.nz
	0276 113627
	Kirstina Maconaghie@lakesdhb.govt.nz
Chairs Research & Ethics Committee
Lakes DHB


	MidCentral DHB
	research@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 
	06 350 8036
	Kelly Butler

Research Support Officer

Kelly.Butler@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 
Kenneth Clark

Chief Medical Officer

Kenneth.Clark@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 

	Nelson Marlborough DHB
	bruce.king@nmhs.govt.nz 
	03 546 1800
	Dr Bruce King

bruce.king@nmhs.govt.nz 

	Northland DHB
	research@northlanddhb.org.nz   
	09 430 4101 ext 8801
	Michael Roberts

Chief Medical Officer

Michael.roberts@northlanddhb.org.nz 

	South Canterbury DHB
	robyncarey@scdhb.health.nz
	
	Robyn Carey

Chief Medical Officer

South Canterbury DHB



	Southern DHB
	hrs@otago.ac.nz
	
	Mette Goodin
hrs@otago.ac.nz

	Tairawhiti DHB
	Jim.green@tdh.org.nz 
	06 869 0500.
	Jim Green

Chief Executive 

Jim.green@tdh.org.nz 

	Taranaki DHB
	reseracg@tdhb.org.nz 
	06 753 6139 

ext 8645
	Desiree Paulsen

Desiree.Paulsen@tdhb.org.nz 
Quality and Risk advisor

	Waikato DHB
	research@waikatodhb.health.nz 
	07 839 8899 ext 23589
	Sarah Brodnax
Coordinator – Governance | Quality & Patient Safety

ddi +64 7 839 8899 ext 23589

	Wairarapa DHB
	As of Feb 2020, Adri Isbister is no longer the contact. A replacement is currently being sought.
	TBA
	 TBA

	Waitemata DHB
	research@waitematadhb.govt.nz 
	09 486 8920 

ext 42071 or 

ext 42127
	Research & Knowledge Centre

Lower Ground Floor

North Shore Hospital, Takapuna

Private Bag 93 503

Auckland 0740

	West Coast DHB
	research@westcoastdhb.health.nz 
	03 769 7400
	Juliette Reese

Coordinator/Administrator Medical Training Programmes

Rural Learning Centre

West Coast District Health Board

Tel: (03) 769 7470
Juliette.reese@westcoastdhb.health.nz

	Whanganui DHB
	www.wdhb.org.nz 
Kim.Fry@wdhb.org.nz 
	06 348 3444 ext 8444
	Kim Fry  

Director of Allied Health Whanganui DHB 

Chair of Clinical Board
06 348 3444 ext 8444

Kim.Fry@wdhb.org.nz 
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